TFPS inc (Texas Fire
and Protection
Specialists)

International Systems
of America

Fire and Life Safety
America

Convergint
Technologies LLC

Total Price | $28,324.00

Total Price | $28,858.00

Total Price | $29,430.00

Total Price | $46,915.00

Line # Description

QTY

Unit Extended

Unit Extended

Unit Extended

Unit Extended

1

Fire Alarm System
Inspections (Including Fire
Pumps):

$16,434.00 $16,434.00

$18,213.00 $18,213.00

$20,520.00 $20,520.00

$28,050.00 $28,050.00

11

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Collin Higher
Education Center:

$1,980.00

$2,393.00

$2,160.00

$1,800.00

1.2

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Central Park
Campus:

$3,960.00

$7,034.00

$4,320.00

$7,500.00

13

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Courtyard
Center:

$1,386.00

$551.00

$3,240.00

$900.00

14

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Preston
Ridge Campus:

$3,168.00

$4,194.00

$5,400.00

$8,100.00

1.5

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Spring Creek
Campus:

$5,940.00

$4,041.00

$5,400.00

$9,750.00

Fire Suppression Systems
Inspections(Including
computer room and wet/dry
sprinklers):

$7,336.00 $7,336.00

$7,638.00 $7,638.00

$6,750.00 $6,750.00

$16,390.00 $16,390.00

2.1

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Collin Higher
Education Center:

$792.00

$792.00

$720.00

$2,090.00

2.2

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Central Park
Campus:

$1,584.00

$2,754.00

$1,350.00

$3,190.00

2.3

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Courtyard
Center:

$1,584.00

$852.00

$1,620.00

$1,870.00

2.4

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Preston
Ridge Campus:

$1,584.00

$1,440.00

$1,980.00

$4,290.00

2.5

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Spring Creek
Campus:

$1,792.00

$1,800.00

$1,080.00

$4,950.00

Fire Extinguisher Inspection:

$4,554.00 $4,554.00

$3,007.00 $3,007.00

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

$2,475.00 $2,475.00

31

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Collin Higher
Education Center:

$396.00

$285.00

$180.00

$150.00

3.2

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Central Park
Campus:

$792.00

$623.00

$360.00

$600.00

33

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Courtyard
Center:

$792.00

$262.00

$225.00

$225.00

34

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Preston
Ridge Campus:

$990.00

$942.00

$720.00

$750.00

3.5

Hourly rate x the number of
hours to inspect Spring Creek
Campus:

$1,584.00

$895.00

$675.00

$750.00
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TFPS inc (Texa's Fire International Systems| Fire and Life Safety Convergint
and Protection . . .
- of America America Technologies LLC
Specialists)
Total Price | $28,324.00 |Total Price | $28,858.00|Total Price | $29,430.00|Total Price | $46,915.00
Line # Description QTY| Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
4 Percentage markup over cost
for parts according to specs. 1
10 30 30 25
5 Cost for hydrostatic testing of
afive (5) pound fire 1 $45.00 $36.00 $85.00/hr $38.00
6 Cost for hydrostatic testing of
aten (10) pound fire ! $65.00 $45.00 $85.00/hr $42.00
7 Costtoreplace five (5) pound 1
fire extinguisher $45.00 $62.00 $48.00 $48.00
8 Costtoreplace ten (10) 1
pound fire extinguisher $65.00 $73.50 $62.50 $78.00
9 Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm
System Repairs Mon-Fri 8am-
S5pm $99.00 $85.00 $90.00 $110.00
10 Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm
System Repairs Mon-Fri 5pm-
8am $148.50 $110.00 $85.00 $110.00
11 Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm
System Repairs Weekends
and Holidays $148.50 $75.00 $85.00 $110.00
12 Hourly Rate for Fire
Suppression System Repairs
Mon-Fri 8am-5pm $99.00 $95.00 $135.00 $110.00
13 Hourly Rate for Fire
Suppression System Repairs
Mon-Fri 5pm-8am $148.50 $130.00 $125.00 $165.00
14 Hourly Rate for Fire
Suppression System Repairs
Weekends and Holidays $148.50 $95.00 $125.00 $165.00
15 Hourly Rate for Fire
Extinguishers Repairs Mon-Fri
8am-5pm $99.00 $142.50 $135.00 $110.00
16 Hourly Rate for Fire
Extinguishers Repairs Mon-Fri
5pm-8am $148.50 $162.00 $125.00 $165.00
17 Hourly Rate for Fire
Extinguishers Repairs
Weekends and Holidays $148.50 $112.00 $125.00 $165.00
18 Number of Hours to Inspect
Fire Alarm System, Fire
Suppression System, and Fire 260.00 236.68 703.00 556.00
19 Total Cost Per Hour $108.94 $121.93 $41.86 $84.38
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