			TFPS inc (Texas Fire and Protection Specialists)		International Systems of America		America		Convergint Technologies LLC	
						\$28,858.00				
	Description	QTY	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Fire Alarm System Inspections (Including Fire Pumps):	1	\$16 434 00	\$16 434 00	\$18 213 00	\$18 213 00	\$20 520 00	\$20 520 00	\$28,050,00	\$28,050.00
1.1	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Collin Higher	1						<u> </u>		<u> </u>
1.2	Education Center: Hourly rate x the number of		\$1,980.00		\$2,393.00		\$2,160.00		\$1,800.00	
	hours to inspect Central Park Campus:	1	\$3,960.00		\$7,034.00		\$4,320.00		\$7,500.00	
1.3	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Courtyard Center:	1	\$1,386.00		\$551.00		\$3,240.00		\$900.00	
1.4	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Preston Ridge Campus:	1	\$3,168.00		\$4,194.00		\$5,400.00		\$8,100.00	
1.5	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Spring Creek Campus:	1	\$5,940.00		\$4,041.00		\$5,400.00		\$9,750.00	
2	Fire Suppression Systems Inspections(Including computer room and wet/dry sprinklers):	1		\$7.336.00		\$7,638.00		\$6.750.00		\$16,390.00
2.1	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Collin Higher Education Center:	1	\$792.00	- 	\$792.00		\$720.00	- 	\$2,090.00	<u> </u>
2.2	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Central Park Campus:	1	\$1,584.00		\$2,754.00		\$1,350.00		\$3,190.00	
2.3	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Courtyard Center:	1	\$1,584.00		\$852.00		\$1,620.00		\$1,870.00	
2.4	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Preston Ridge Campus:	1	\$1,584.00		\$1,440.00		\$1,980.00		\$4,290.00	
2.5	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Spring Creek Campus:	1	\$1,792.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,080.00		\$4,950.00	
3	Fire Extinguisher Inspection:	1	\$4,554.00	\$4,554.00	\$3,007.00	\$3,007.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00
3.1	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Collin Higher Education Center:	1	\$396.00		\$285.00		\$180.00		\$150.00	
3.2	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Central Park	1	\$792.00		\$623.00		\$360.00		\$600.00	
3.3	Campus: Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Courtyard Center:	1	\$792.00		\$262.00		\$225.00		\$225.00	
3.4	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Preston Ridge Campus:	1	\$990.00		\$942.00		\$720.00		\$750.00	
3.5	Hourly rate x the number of hours to inspect Spring Creek Campus:	1	\$1,584.00		\$895.00		\$675.00		\$750.00	

			TFPS inc (Texas Fire and Protection Specialists)		International Systems of America		Fire and Life Safety America		Convergint Technologies LLC	
										\$46,915.00
Line #	Description	QTY	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
4	Percentage markup over cost for parts according to specs.	1	10		30		30		25	
5	Cost for hydrostatic testing of a five (5) pound fire	1	\$45.00		\$36.00		\$85.00/hr		\$38.00	
6	Cost for hydrostatic testing of a ten (10) pound fire	1	\$65.00		\$45.00		\$85.00/hr		\$42.00	
7	Cost to replace five (5) pound fire extinguisher	1	\$45.00		\$62.00		\$48.00		\$48.00	
8	Cost to replace ten (10) pound fire extinguisher Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm	1	\$65.00		\$73.50		\$62.50		\$78.00	
9	System Repairs Mon-Fri 8am- 5pm		\$99.00		\$85.00		\$90.00		\$110.00	
10	Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm System Repairs Mon-Fri 5pm- 8am		\$148.50		\$110.00		\$85.00		\$110.00	
11	Hourly Rate for Fire Alarm System Repairs Weekends and Holidays		\$148.50		\$75.00		\$85.00		\$110.00	
12	Hourly Rate for Fire Suppression System Repairs Mon-Fri 8am-5pm		\$99.00		\$95.00		\$135.00		\$110.00	
13	Hourly Rate for Fire Suppression System Repairs Mon-Fri 5pm-8am		\$148.50		\$130.00		\$125.00		\$165.00	
14	Hourly Rate for Fire Suppression System Repairs Weekends and Holidays		\$148.50		\$95.00		\$125.00		\$165.00	
15	Hourly Rate for Fire Extinguishers Repairs Mon-Fri 8am-5pm		\$99.00		\$142.50		\$135.00		\$110.00	
16	Hourly Rate for Fire Extinguishers Repairs Mon-Fri 5pm-8am		\$148.50		\$162.00		\$125.00		\$165.00	
17	Hourly Rate for Fire Extinguishers Repairs Weekends and Holidays		\$148.50		\$112.00		\$125.00		\$165.00	
18	Number of Hours to Inspect Fire Alarm System, Fire Suppression System, and Fire		260.00		236.68		703.00		556.00	
19	Total Cost Per Hour			\$108.94		\$121.93		\$41.86		\$84.38